# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Munters Corporation |          | 08/05/2008     | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Aktiebolaget Carl Munters |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Isafjordsgatan 1          |  |
| City:           | Kista                     |  |
| State/Country:  | SWEDEN                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | SE-164 26                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: SWEDEN       |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0861554 | CELDEK    |
| Registration Number: | 1292273 | CELDEK    |
| Registration Number: | 1656178 | GLASDEK   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: prazzano@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Pasquale A. Razzano

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01353.008020.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900117614

Name: Pasquale A. Razzano

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0558

0861554

JU Uby HU

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: 38th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pasquale A. Razzano

Signature: /P. A. Razzano/

Date: 10/03/2008

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment CELDEK & GLASDEK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0559

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MUNTERS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York, whose address is 210 6th Street, Fort Myers, Florida 33907, has adopted, used and is using the marks (hereinafter "the Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CELDEK

Registration No. 861,554

**CELDEK** 

Registration No. 1,292,273

GLASDEK

Registration No. 1,656,178

WHEREAS, AKTIEBOLAGET CARL MUNTERS, a corporation of Sweden, whose address is:

> Isafjordsgatan 1 PO Box 1150 SE-164 26 KISTA Sweden

is desirous of acquiring said application and confirming ownership of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MUNTERS CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said AKTIEBOLAGET CARL MUNTERS all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

MUNTERS CORPORATION

Date: 5 August 2008

Name: Edward Grant Title: Vice President, Munters MEA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0560

**RECORDED: 10/03/2008**